OFFICIAL NOTICE
BOROUGH OF WHITE OAK
ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PA

The Borough of White Oak hereby gives notice of the 2025 Meeting schedule. All meetings will be held at the
White Oak Borough Municipal Building, 2280 Lincoln Way, White Oak, PA 15131. All meetings are open to the
public except for Executive Sessions.

COUNCIL MEETINGS

Date Weekday Time Type of Meeting |
January 13 Monday 6:45 PM Workshop
January 20 Monday 6:45 PM Workshop
7:30 PM Regular Meeting
February 10 Monday 6:45 PM Workshop

February 17 Monday 6:45 PM Workshop
7:30 PM Regular Meeting

March 10 Monday 6:45 PM Workshop
March 17 Monday 6:45 PM Workshop

7:30 PM Regular Meeting
April 14 Monday 6:45 PM Workshop
April 21 Monday 6:45 PM Workshop

7:30 PM Regular Meeting
May 12 Monday 6:45 PM Workshop
May 19 Monday 6:45 PM Workshop

7:30 PM Regular Meeting
June 9 Monday 6:45 PM Workshop
June 16 Monday 6:45 PM Workshop

7:30 PM Regular Meeting
July 14 Monday 6:45 PM Workshop
July 21 Monday 6:45 PM Workshop

7:30 PM Regular Meeting
August 11 Monday 6:45 PM Workshop
August 18 Monday 6:45 PM Workshop

7:30 PM Regular Meeting
September 8 Monday 6:45 PM Workshop
September 15 Monday 6:45 PM Workshop
7:30 PM Regular Meeting
October 13 Monday 6:45 PM Workshop
October 20 Monday 6:45 PM Workshop
7:30 PM Regular Meeting
November 10 Tuesday 6:45 PM Workshop
November 17 Monday 6:45 PM Workshop
7:30 PM Regular Meeting
December 8 Monday 6:45 PM Workshop
December 15 Monday 6:45 PM Workshop
7:30 PM Regular Meeting

BUILDING CODE APPEALS BOARD Will advertise per meeting as needed

CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION Will advertise per meeting as needed



PLANNING COMMISSION

If necessary, the Planning Commission will meet the 1st Thursday of each month (2/6, 3/6, 4/3, 5/1, 6/5, 7/3,
8/7,9/4, 10/2, 11/6, 12/4) at 7:00 PM for the public session with a closed session held at 6:30 PM. Call the
Borough Office at 412 672-9727 to confirm the agenda.

ZONING HEARING BOARD

If necessary, the Zoning Hearing Board will meet the 4" Thursday of each month excluding November and
December, which will be the 3™ Thursday (1/23, 2/27, 3/27, 4/24, 5/22, 6/26, 7/24, 8/28, 9/25, 10/23, 11/20,
12/18) at 7:00 PM for the public session with a closed session held at 6:30 PM. Call the Borough Office at 412
672-9727 to confirm the agenda.

Members of the public are invited to attend these meetings.

Publish January 3, 2025 — with proof of publication



